NUMBER  CONTRAVENED
1. 2(1)

2. 3(1)

3. 3(2)

4. 3(6)

5, 3(7)

6. 8(1)

7. 8(2)

8. 9.03

9. 9.04
10. 9.05
11. 9.07
12. 9.08
13. 9.17
14. 9.19(1)
15. 9.19(2)
16. 9.20
17. 9.21

11 v

SCHEDULE A

FINE SURCHARGE

$ $

SPECIFIED
PENALTY
(where applicable)
$

(Section 3)

VI

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF OFFENCE

PART 1 - ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES ACT
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58
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86

86

86

86
86

144

86
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58

144

58

58

58

58

Unlawful operation of all-terrain vehicle
on roadway or shoulder of roadway
Unlawful operation of all-terrain vehicle
on roadway

Unlawful operation of all-terrain vehicle
on sidewalk

Operation of all-terrain vehicle with
defective brake

Operation of all-terrain vehicle with
defective light

Exceeding maximum speed limiton a
highway in all-terrain vehicle

Exceeding 50 km/h on all-terrain vehicle
Unlawful operation of special all-terrain
vehicle by person under 14 years of age
Contravening helmet requirements for
special all-terrain vehicles

Operation of special all-terrain vehicle
with more than two persons

Operation of special all-terrain vehicle
without certificate of registration
Operation of special all-terrain vehicle on
a highway without proper licence plate or
validation sticker

Operation of or parking special all-terrain
vehicle on highway without required
insurance

Operation or parking of special all-terrain
vehicle on highway with licence plate not
securely attached

Towing by special all-terrain vehicle on
highway when licence plate is not visible
Unlawful removal of licence plate from
special all-terrain vehicle

Parking or allowing special all-terrain
vehicle to stand on highway without
licence plate



